National register of Large Dams in Albania, According to Completion Year

2022
Main Data of Large dams and their Reservoirs
No Name of Dam Completion Location [JHeight of | Length of T Volume of Max.Water Purpose of
Year Dam in m] Dam crests | Dam body in Volume of Use
inm 1000 m3 Reservoirs in m3
7 1 2 3 4 8
1 HPP Ulza 1957 Mat 64.0 264 260.0 HE/AK/ATU
2 Diga e Ligenit 1959 Tirane 17.0 510 110.0 AU
3 Zall Herr 2 1960 Tirane 22.0 260 184.0 960 000 U
4 Kurjan Cerven 1961 Roskovec 17.0 770 380.0 450 000 U
5 Kurjan Strum 1962 Roskovec 21.0 692 756.0 31500 000 U
6 Kurjan 1962 Roskovec 17.0 460 460.0 31 500 000 U/AK
7 Shkopet 1962  Mat 48.0 80 45.0 813001000 HE
8 Tarin/ Shkafane 1962 Durres 30.0 260 450.0 9700 000 U/AK
9 Murriz -Thane 1962 Lushnje 17.0 3570 1300.0 60 000 000 U/AK
10 Callik 1963 Shijak 33.0 426 465.0 6 300 000 U/AK
11 Kamenice 1963 Korce 18.0 121 53.0 300 000 U/AK
12 Sharge 1963 Vore 23.0 320 190.0 1160 000 U
13 Grizhe 1963 Shkoder 22.0 335 143.0 1300 000 U
14 Grava 1963 Finiq 18.0 170 25.0 100 000 U
15 Gjokaj 1 1963 Vore 17.0 330 155.0 800 000 U/AK
16 Karroq 1963 Finiq 16.0 100 62.0 350 000 U
17 Grabovice 1964 Pogradec 25.0 120 47.0 550 000 U
18 HPP Bistrica 1 1964  Finiq 23.0 179 141.0 NGS71000) HE/ATU
19 Hajdaraj 1964 Kavaje 19.0 283 153.0 1 300 000 U/AK
20 Tapize 1 1964 Kruje 18.0 600 230.0 7035000 U
21 Bacung 1965 Kruje 28.0 300 300.0 3800000 U
22 Qarr 1 1965 Has 27.0 150 170.0 100 000 U
23 Verjon 1965 Kruje 24.0 400 150.0 700 000 U/AK
24 Shishtufine 1965 Tirane 23.0 142 380.0 290 000 U
25 Sauk 1965 Tirane 22.0 125 36.0 160 000 U
26 Llakaj 1965 Has 21.0 1500 560.0 2500000 U
27 Berxull 1965 Vore 18.0 305 146.0 870 000 U/AK
28 Panaja 1965 Vlore 18.0 250 110.0 1500 000 U/AK
29 Shtermen 1965 Cerrik 16.0 160 70.0 114 000 U
30 Bezhani 1965 Finiq 15.0 580 300.0 4 500 000 U
31 Pepel 1 1966 Dropull 21.0 130 330.0 1900 000 U/AK
32 Babice 1966 Vlore 20.0 393 233.0 2730000 U/AK
33 Sheze 1966 Peqin 20.0 90 60.0 250 000 U
34 Karpen 1966 Shijak 19.0 328 180.0 650 000 U
35 Lagje Popull. 1966 Shijak 17.0 152 35.0 200 000 U
36 Cetaj 1966 Kavaje 17.0 287 135.0 1200 000 U/AK
37 Bilalas 1966 Shijak 17.0 186 70.0 300 000 U/AK
38 Mingul 1966 Gjirokaster 15.0 130 30.0 350 000 U
39 Bejar 1966 Mallakaster 15.0 276 42.0 391 000 U/AK
40 Borove 1967 Kolonje 25.0 132 48.0 180 000 U/AK
41 Krahes 1 1967 Memaliaj 23.0 330 228.0 1100 000 U/AK
42 Vendreshe 1967 Skrapar 21.0 180 150.0 750 000 U
43 Zhabjak 1967 Kavaje 19.0 114 60.0 270 000 U
44 Helmes -Kazaz 1967 Kavaje 19.0 276 94.0 280 000 U
45 Koxhas 1967 Shijak 19.0 276 94.0 150 000 U
46 Lalar 1967 Fier 18.0 175 95.0 750 000 U/AK
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47 Lavdar
48 Vidohove
49 Kryekuq
50 Rubjeke
51 Gjepalaj
52 Kacnia
53 Mursi

54 Kashari
55 Seferaj
56 Krahes 2
57 Spitalle
58 Cucem
59 Zherga
60 Cekreze
61 Gjynagar
62 Letaj

63 Kanaparaj
64 Gjovrak
65 Mbreshtan
66 Ishem/Likmetaj
67 Vithkuq
68 Mamaj

69 Shtraze
70 Kollogjesh
71 Ngjeqar
72 Bejni 1

73 Nivica

74 Besh

75 Gadurove
76 Manskuri
77 Verlen

78 Ballaxhias
79 Petrush
80 Greve

81 Shkallnur
82 Kosine
83 Dushk

84 Prosek
85 Shegas
86 Kallmet
87 Shtoder
88 Harvala
89 Okshtun
90 Peze/Gjyslikone
91 Shumbat
92 Dukaj

93 Qarr 2

94 Goraj

95 Tplan

96 Therepel
97 Stropcke 1
98 Corrush 2
99 Zharrez
100 Pllioce
101 Xibrrake 1

1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970

Korce
Devoll
Divjake
Shijak
Shijak
Diber
Konispol
Tirane
Kavaje
Memaliaj
Durres
Mallakaster
Tropoje
Tirane
Mallakaster
Has
Kavaje
Delvine
Berat
Durres
Korce
Delvine
Shijak
Tirane
Roskovec
Klos
Tepelene
Tirane
Mallakaster
Kavaje
Devoll
Tirane
Maliq
Diber
Durres
Permet
Lushnje
Mirdite
Lushnje
Lezhe
Shkoder
Selenice
Rrogozhine
Tirane
Diber
Tepelene
Has
Kucove
Tropoje
Skrapar
Pogradec
Mallakaster
Patos
Pogradec
Elbasan

17.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
15.0
11.0
35.0
30.0
30.0
29.0
27.0
27.0
24.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
38.0
36.0
31.0
29.0
29.0
25.0
240
23.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
15.0
38.0
37.0
30.0
29.0
29.0
28.0
27.0
25.0
25.0
24.0
23.0
22.0
22.0
20.0
19.0

130
150
223
472
178
95
390
250
237
300
200
175
328
200
186
250
230
489
215
192
110
110
162
175
231
120
162
96
185
220
180
151
360
180
270
106
215
324
160
1025
630
285
440
280
654
325
260
310
360
200
130
251
460
170
123

37.0 200 000 U
31.0 130 000 U
105.0 1 800 000 U/AK
240.0 4 000 000 U/AK
51.0 250 000 U
200.0 150 000 U
145.0 4 600 000 U
185.0 3200 000 U/ATU/AK
150.0 700 000 U/AK
300.0 600 000 U
180.0 600 000 U
300.0 1 000 000 U/AK
159.0 1100 000 U
200.0 [IINSI804,0001 U/AK
100.0 276 000 U
240.0 1500 000 U
65.0 1900 000 U/AK
120.0 250 000 U
250.0 900 000 U
100.0 1000 000 U
220 130 000 U
42.0 50 000 U
111.0 150 000 U
75.0 175000 U
86.0 290 000 U
30.0 120 000 U
110.0 150 000 U
45.0 140 000 U
270.0 1400 000 U/AK
315.0 5600 000 FU
280.0 1600 000 U
130.0 205000 U
235.0 4 000 000 U/AK
80.0 120 000 U
140.0 1400 000 U/AK
72.0 458 000 U/AK
220.0 450 000 U
70.0 125000 U
74.0 300 000 U
427.0 2044 000 U
1640.0 11 000 000 U
330.0 4 400 000 U/AK
350.0 4,500,000 U/AK
250.0 [ING741000| U
160.0 600 000 U
251.0 820 000 U
170.0 750 000 U
310.0 200 000 U
220.0 1600 000 U
110.0 180 000 U
130.0 330 000 U
300.0 1450000 U
400.0 1900 000 U/AK
73.0 220 000 U/AK
51.0 750 000 U
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102 Selita 2
103 Korie vakef
104 Puke

105 Manskuri e vogel
106 Borca

107 Stushaj
108 Zadeja

109 Qyrsaq
110 Shkalla
111 Cemerice
112 Gusmar
113 Rragami
114 Terpan
115 Melan

116 Gjocaj

117 Leminot
118 Vllahine
119 Vranisht
120 Kalivac
121 Vesk

122 Xherije
123 Selbe

124 Xibrrake 2
125 Buzaisht/Velcan
126 Kembetheker
127 lljar 1

128 Krraba 1
129 Cerila

130 Shales

131 Malaj 1
132 Midhe

133 Vinokash
134 Tobel

135 Mustafa Koc
136 Varibob
137 Skorane
138 Zall herr 1
139 Vrap

140 Kenaj

141 Grazhdan
142 Vasjar

143 Turbull
144 Posnovisht 2
145 Bllace

146 Sheper
147 Corrush 1
148 Facesh
149 Qilarishte
150 Bozanxhie
151 Kajan

152 Pete

153 Allitate

154 Dofti/ Bulo
155 Golaj

156 Nishice

1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974

Tirane
Pogradec
Puka
Durres
Durres
Bulgize
Vau i dejes
Vau i dejes
Durres
Korce
Tepelene
Shkoder
Polican
Diber
Shkoder
Maliq
Selenice
Has
Memaliaj
Tirane
Cerrik
Tirane
Elbasan
Pogradec
Maliq
Permet
Tirane
Memaliaj
Cerrik
Mirdite
Mat
Kelcyre
Has
Tirane
Kelcyre
Tirane
Tirane
Tirane
Permet
Diber
Tepelene
Fier
Gramsh
Diber
Libohove
Mallakaster
Tirane
Permet
Tirane
Belsh
Selenice
Tirane
Libohove
Has
Skrapar

19.0
19.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
15.0
60.0
54.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
21.0
18.0
16.0
11.2
33.0
31.0
27.0
27.0
26.0
23.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
20.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
40.0
39.0
32.0
27.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
19.0
16.0
16.0
39.0
38.0
31.0
28.0
25.0
24.0
22.0
21.0
21.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
15.0

200
220
150
142
1000
75
387
514
198
184
490
240
150
260
296
180
390
192
200
128
255
65
185
152
120
310
40
214
506
180
260
305
315
97
239
40
80
110
117
160
400
215
90
120
440
185
115
195
100
423
440
140
2038
258
108

110.0 335000 U
189.0 550 000 U
75.0 140 000 U
52.0 215000 U
550.0 8 000 000 U/AK
41.0 130 000 U
3100.0-HE/AK
1800.0 HE/AK
113.0 600 000 U
140.0 1 540 000 HE/U/AK
289.0 130 000 U
25.0 [I49910001000] HE/AK
88.0 150 000 U
122.0 180 000 U
8.0 (149910001000 HE/U
220.0 1200 000 U
500.0 3000 000 U/AK
133.0 650 000 U/AK
165.0 1200 000 U
120.0 180 000 U
175.0 1150 000 U
40.0 30 000 U
120.0 850 000 U
84.0 225000 U
16.0 200 000 U
185.0 393 000 U
45.0 150 000 U
360.0 150 000 U
106.0 2610 000 U
336.0 2300 000 U
430.0 2100 000 U
350.0 1850 000 U
130.0 210 000 U
60.0 300 000 U
145.0 320 000 U
150.0 2300 000 U
40.0 200 000 U
60.0 250 000 U
77.0 250 000 U
97.0 300 000 U
140.0 700 000 U
330.0 1500 000 U
80.0 840 000 U
118.0 3000 000 U
265.0 750 000 U
200.0 196 000 U
66.0 280 000 U
113.0 320 000 U
80.0 [NNS041000! U/AK
81.0 2100 000 U
2500.0 2670 000 U/AK
70.0 400 000 U
460.0 16 600 000 U/AK
81.0 190 000 U
210.0 60 000 U

740d6090537d2c454ffca242887084ab230baleabcal6ec88ef68b32e52ee417




157 Kallafet

158 Prishte

159 lljar 3

160 Gjonc

161 Greshice
162 Ligeth

163 Rogut

164 Divjake

165 Catiste 1
166 Protoduar
167 Grabocke
168 Zelaj

169 Marushe
170 Shupal Koder
171 Zaranike
172 Qafa e Shelgut
173 lzvor

174 Bajkaj

175 Gjanc 1

176 Gjanc 2

177 Turan

178 Gjokuc/Prishta
179 Koshnica 2
180 Geziq

181 Shupal

182 Vehcan

183 Catiste 2
184 Bize

185 Mbolan

186 Gorican | Vjeter
187 Mujaz 2

188 Belesova
189 Slanice

190 Patk

191 Bejni 2

192 Calaberzeze
193 Baz 1

194 Baz 2

195 Kabash

196 Qerret

197 Poloske
198 Sanican
199 Cacabeze
200 HPP Fierza
201 Radat 1
202 Mujaz 1

203 Topana

204 Manastir
205 Lac 1

206 Pusia Grabovice
207 Grace

208 Buzi 1

209 Bunavi

210 Shengjergj
211 Radat 2

1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978

Viore
Skrapar
Permet
Kolonje
Mallakaster
Skrapar
Skrapar
Divjake
Dropull
Dimal
Korce
Tirane
Mallakaster
Tirane
Tirane
Skrapar
Tepelene
Delvine
Korce
Korce
Tepelene
Permet
Devoll
Mirdite
Tirane
Librazhd
Dropull
Tirane
Berat
Dimal
Pogradec
Berat
Dimal
Rrogozhine
Klos
Tirane
Mat

Mat
Kolonje
Elbasan
Devoll
Kelcyre
Peqin
Fierze
Gjirokaster
Pogradec
Durres
Dimal
Mat
Pogradec
Devoll
Memaliaj
Viore
Mirdite
Gjirokaster

40.0
32.0
29.0
28.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
23.0
23.0
20.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
39.0
37.0
33.0
30.0
29.0
25.0
22.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
42.0
28.0
27.0
26.0
26.0
18.0
22.0
20.0
19.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
166.5
30.0
27.0
240
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
20.0
18.0

230
220
186
390
128
207
200
320
302
210
155
150
148

68

80
290
290
183
210
150
186
174
195

95

84
280
140
140
156
185
200
304
180
396
180
170
100
173
265
167
152
184

96
380

62
220
200
282
287
150
210
147
190
280

62

450.0 1500 000 U/AK
260.0 800 000 U
130.0 220 000 U
340.0 1,000 000 U/AK
300.0 331 000 U/AK
67.0 180 000 U
140.0 100 000 U
355.0 4 500 000 U/AK
115.0 380 000 U
135.0 480 000 U/AK
13.0 28 000 U
82.0 485000 U
116.0 515000 U
35.0 70 000 U
55.0 70000 U
360.0 534 000 U
340.0 2500 000 U
250.0 1200 000 U
400.0 17 000 000 U/ HE
360.0 17 000 000 U/ HE
166.0 285000 U
107.0 235000 U
100.0 255000 U
61.0 245000 U
35.0 75000 U
135.0 415000 U
70.0 350 000 U
124.0 825 000 U
110.0 247 000 U/AK
82.0 180 000 U
152.0 960 000 U/AK
500.0 3100 000 U/HE/AK
320.0 600 000 U
340.0 2600 000 U
60.0 150 000 U
135.0 417 000 U
130.0 400 000 U
63.0 400 000 U
97.0 850 000 U/AK/ HE
68.0 80 000 U
46.0 140 000 U
38.0 64 000 U
32.0 34 000 U
8000.0 [INZ2¥9310001000] HE/AK
82.0 800 000 U/AK
235.0 1,000 000 U/AK
300.0 2500 000 U/AK
221.0 348 000 U
160.0 400 000 U
55.0 150 000 U
135.0 380 000 U/AK
160.0 400 000 U
100.0 500 000 U
70.0 82000 U
45.0 800 000 U/AK
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212 Leshnica 1978
213 Xingere 1978
214 Fier Mimar 1978
215 Lumar 1 1979
216 Buzi 2 1979
217 Sheshaj 1979
218 Mbjeshove 1979
219 Purez 1979
220 Topojan 1979
221 Bubsi 1 1979
222 Bubsi 2 1979
223 Sulle (Ardhasove) 1979
224 Vasidol 1979
225 Dege 1979
226 Boshanj 1979
227 Frangovisht 1980
228 Koshnica 1 1980
229 Fjolle 1980
230 Kolanec 1980
231 Malas 1980
232 Tropoje 1980
233 Staravecke 1980
234 Cinit 1980
235 Verves 1980
236 Prroj | zi 2 1980
237 Prroj 1 zi 3 1980
238 Pekisht 1980
239 Pepel 2 1980
240 Navarica 1980
241 Bicke 1980
242 Galigat 1981
243 Visoke 1981
244 Rrashtan 1981
245 Vokopole 1981
246 Prroi | arave 1981
247 Tapize 2 1981
248 Bershini 1981
249 Libofsh 1981
250 Berisha 1981
251 Kutreq 1981
252 Xhanaj 1981
253 Plangarice 1981
254 Makerz 1981
255 Sadovice 1982
256 Selca 1982
257 Duhanas 1982
258 Janehomesh 1982
259 Erseke 1982
260 Cizmelli 1982
261 Vitan 1982
262 Hasamat 1982
263 Malthike 1982
264 Miciane 1982
265 Shelqi 1982
266 Grunjas 1983
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Finig
Tirane
Kucove
Mallakaster
Memaliaj
Mirdite
Berat
Tirane
Kelcyre
Kelcyre
Kelcyre
Finig
Pogradec
Tropoje
Kolonje
Pogradec
Devoll
Tirane
Maliq
Dimal
Tropoje
Skrapar
Gjirokaster
Konispol
Peqin
Peqin
Peqin
Dropull
Finig
Maliq
Gramsh
Mallakaster
Prrenjas
Polican
Tirane
Tirane
Klos

Fier
Tropoje
Tirane
Kelcyre
Peqin
Kolonje
Berat
Devoll
Berat
Pogradec
Kolonje
Shijak
Kelcyre
Selenice
Dimal
Kruje
Permet
Pogradec

18.0
16.0
15.0
60.0
37.0
31.0
27.0
24.0
20.0
20.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
35.0
31.0
27.0
25.0
21.0
21.0
20.0
20.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
35.0
33.0
30.0
28.0
22.0
20.0
20.0
19.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
15.0
37.0
35.0
32.0
29.0
24.0
22.0
20.0
19.0
18.0
16.0
16.0
38.0

160

98
312
236
147
159
207
280
281
102

91
160
156
435
240
230
300
200

95
190
185
210
160
170

90

86

90
130
203
130
160
225
460
200
120
290
130
270
161

90
160
106
337
260
600
235
198
319
130
200
321
282
260
308
230

40.0 120 000 U
55.0 300 000 U
174.0 1000 000 U/AK
565.0 3405000 U
110.0 300 000 U
215.0 580 000 U
115.0 255000 U
154.0 1 500 000 U/AK
164.0 160 000 U
163.0 100 000 U
51.0 100 000 U
78.0 600 000 U
97.0 210 000 U/AK
226.0 506 000 U
57.0 360 000 U/AK
370.0 1900 000 U/AK
250.0 3700000 U
328.0 1 500 000 U/AK
70.0 1025 000 U/AK
160.0 170 000 U
63.0 137 000 U
130.0 150 000 U
90.0 700 000 U
65.0 450 000 U
59.0 450 000 U
41.0 162 000 U
60.0 162 000 U/AK
106.0 750 000 U
250 400 000 U
27.0 400 000 U
170.0 500 000 U
145.0 670 000 U
187.0 600 000 U/AK
210.0 620 000 U
62.0 120 000 U
200.0 1 600 000 U/AK
90.0 190 000 U
122.0 [EIIIAG8I000] U/AK
52.0 70000 U
44.0 400 000 U/AK
107.0 105000 U
42.0 120 000 U
156.0 355 000 U
470.0 2300 000 U/AK
480.0 1800 000 U/AK
400.0 1900 000 U/AK
174.0 450 000 U/AK
145.0 620 000 U
80.0 200 000 U
183.0 300 000 U
136.0 600 000 U
152.0 370 000 U/AK
160.0 350 000 U
70.0 105 000 U
230.0 1100 000 U/AK




267 Lumar 2

268 Tregan

269 Gjokaj 2
270 Kasaj

271 Paskuqan
272 Pandelejmon
273 Sevran

274 Rozec

275 Qestorat
276 Peze Helmes
277 Bubq

278 Helshan

279 Petove

280 Shqgefni

281 Farka

282 Sheshi | Kumones
283 Pacomit
284 Pajalli

285 Frasher

286 Kukaj

287 Thumane
288 Xhafzotaj
289 Shishtavec
290 Bilce

291 Vashaj

292 Suke

293 Suhe

294 Protopape
295 Ligeni | Sopeve
296 HEC Komani
297 Janjar

298 Kasharaj
299 Helmes

300 Posnovisht 1
301 Tremisht
302 Kostur

303 Likesh

304 Ullinjas/Gushtove
305 Dardha 1
306 Dardha 2
307 Zhepe

308 Tregtan

309 Zheje

310 Liz1

311 Rin

312 Funar 4

313 Gorican I ri
314 Shardushk
315 Manasufaj
316 Ligeni | Zi
317 Metalla D
318 Rroshnik
319 Funar 3

320 Liz 2

321 Dhoksat

1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988

Mallakaster
Elbasan
Vore
Tropoje
Kamez
Finig
Skrapar
Tepelene
Gjirokaster
Tirane
Kruje
Has

Fier

Mat
Tirane
Mirdite
Permet
Lushnje
Permet
Puka
Kruje
Durres
Kukes
Berat
Peqin
Kelcyre
Gjirokaster
Maliq
Diber
Koman
Konispol
Lushnje
Kolonje
Gramsh
Permet
Has
Shijak
Berat
Gramsh
Gramsh
Skrapar
Has
Kurbin
Kavaje
Tirane
Elbasan
Dimal
Rrogozhine
Lushnje
Diber
Shijak
Berat
Elbasan
Kavaje
Gjirokaster

37.0
35.0
35.0
34.0
28.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
240
21.0
20.0
18.0
16.0
42.0
29.0
25.0
22.0
20.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
32.0
31.0
30.0
26.0
22.0
20.0
17.0
16.0
1156.5
46.0
42.0
40.0
31.0
25.0
24.0
22.0
42.0
39.0
35.0
35.0
34.0
34.0
27.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
24.0
19.0
15.0
35.0
34.0
30.0
29.0
26.0

320
200
300
135
500
502
175
214
210
494
145
375
329
240
310
170
182
390
245
160
874
1100
217
286
234
248
140
197
80
275
323
225
345
90
141
293
380
189
165
200
290
136
250
128
200
185
505
316
230
50
1113
230
219
175
380

650.0 2800 000 U/AK
300.0 2800 000 U
365.0 3200 000 U/AK
121.0 1 000 000 U
580.0 [IIIN212001000| U
295.0 1400 000 U

75.0 80 000 U
116.0 480 000 U
210.0 700 000 U
496.0 9 000 000 U/AK
126.0 126 000 U

87.0 210 000 U
180.0 435000 U/AK
420.0 1525 000 U
480.0 [NEIS641000] ATU/U/AK
128.0 138 000 U
170.0 200 000 U
220.0 5 400 000 U

43.0 65000 U
160.0 1200 000 U
370.0 2600 000 U

1350.0 12 500 000 U
181.0 700 000 U
620.0 1900 000 U/AK
285.0 1480 000 U
151.0 270 000 U

80.0 700 000 U

36.0 350 000 U

35.0 50 000 HE

5700.0 [N4321000/000) HE/AU/TR.
600.0 15200 000 U
335.0 9 600 000 U
449.0 2 800 000 U/HE
143.0 840 000 U

98.0 200 000 U
120.0 234 000 U
234.0 2 490 000 U
154.0 1500 000 U
210.0 1200 000 U
250.0 900 000 U
365.0 3200 000 U
139.0 945 000 U
480.0 2150 000 U
112.0 1,090 000 U/AK
140.0 320 000 U
255.0 1400 000 U
601.0 4 600 000 U/AK
210.0 1700 000 U
105.0 700 000 U/AK

2500.0 2700 000 HE/AK

1666.0 2500 000 U
133.0 350 000 U/AK
316.0 2600 000 U
110.0 570 000 U/AK
300.0 1500 000 U
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322 Kuc 1988 Skrapar 26.0 167 121.0 142 000 U
323 Pengile 1988 Kruje 21.0 135 196.0 440 000 U/AK
324 Katune 1989 Gjirokaster 20.0 242 230.0 600 000 U
325 Stropcke 2 1989 Pogradec 40.0 405 561.0 1500 000 U
326 Qenoku 1989 Diber 37.0 400 290.0 500 000 U
327 Gurre 1989 Tirane 34.0 200 162.0 570 000 U/AK
328 Shales 1989 Tepelene 33.0 152 184.0 655 000 U
329 Stermas 1989 Tirane 31.0 127 95.0 820 000 U
330 Malaj 2 1989 Mirdite 29.0 143 100.0 767 000 U
331 Kuplan 1989 Diber 26.0 170 110.0 200 000 U
332 Mollas 1989 Skrapar 240 208 110.0 800 000 U
333 Pinet 1 1989 Tirane 19.0 170 90.0 800 000 U/AK
334 Qafa 1 1990 Skrapar 39.0 290 270.0 764 000 U
335 Berzanaj 1990 Kelcyre 37.0 190 300.0 1300 000 U
336 Dobrun 1990 Has 36.0 375 290.0 850 000 U
337 Funar 2 1990 Elbasan 33.0 217 298.0 1150 000 U
338 Allambrez 1990 Dimal 30.0 272 373.0 1480 000 U/AK
339 Dallake 1990 Kruje 27.0 270 250.0 1 000 000 U/AK
340 Baban 1990 Devoll 26.0 320 140.0 300 000 U
341 Trestenik 1990 Devoll 21.0 240 108.0 425 000 U/AK
342 Borsh Poloske 1990 Devoll 18.0 295 180.0 1135000 U
343 Kanine 1990 Vlore 15.0 135 536.0 90 000 U
344 Bovilla 1996  Tirane 91.0 130 650.0 7810007000 FU/ATU
345 HPP Lumzi 2014 Mirdite 35.0 123 179.0 2 448 000 HE
346 HPP Murdhar 2014 Tirane 35.0 155 240.0 HE
347 HPP Banja 2016 Gramsh 80.0 910 9000.0 HE/ PV
348 HPP Ura e Fanit 2017 Mirdite 92.0 403 2420.0 HE
349 HPP Okshtun 2018 Diber 65.0 220 181.3 HE
350 HPP Moglica 2019 Maliq 166.5 420 5708.0 HE
351 HPP Osoja 2019 Malig 27.0 57 78.0 220 000 HE
Legend:
Purpose of Use for Large dams and Their Reservoirs HE Hydroenergy Production

) Irrigation

FU Drinking water Supply

PV Solar Production

TR Transport

AK Fishing

ATU Urban and Tourist

Water Volume of Reservoir Measured Water Volume
Design water volume
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